SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY COUNCIL MEMBER'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No.\_\_\_\_\_ CR-174 Series of 2024 Series of 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AND COREY Y. HOFFMANN, ATTORNEY AT LAW BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: The City Council hereby approves the Fifth Amendment to the Agreement Section 1. between the City of Northglenn and Corey Y. Hoffmann, Attorney at Law, attached hereto as **Exhibit 1,** and authorizes the Mayor to execute same on behalf of the City. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this day of , 2024. MEREDITH LEIGHTY Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, MMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: COREY Y. HOFFMANN

City Attorney

## FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AND COREY Y. HOFFMANN OF HOFFMANN, PARKER, WILSON & CARBERRY, P.C.

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AG , 2024, to be effective Ja HOFFMANN of Hoffmann, Parker, Wilson & G	anuary 1, 2025, by and between COREY Y.
CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO (herein	
WHEREAS, on October 12, 2006, the C Agreement for legal services dated June 12, 2003	City Council approved the Assignment of that (the "Original Agreement");
WHEREAS, the parties further amended Third and Fourth Amendments thereto regarding t	the Original Agreement by the First, Second, the hourly rate paid for such legal services; and
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to furth regarding the hourly rate paid for such legal services	her amend Section 7 of the Original Agreement ces as set forth below.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to	amend Section 7 to read as follows:
7. Effective January 1, 2025, the City \$225.00, payable in monthly installments.	y shall pay HPWC at an hourly rate of \$205.00
Except as amended above, the provisions of ratified by HPWC and the City.	f the Original Agreement as amended are hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hav and year first set forth above.	ve executed this Fifth Amendment as of the day
	HOFFMANN, PARKER, WILSON & CARBERRY, P.C.
	Coney 7. Hoffin
	By: Corey Y. Hoffmann
	CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO
	MEREDITH LEIGHTY
ATTEST:	Mayor
JOHANNA SMALL, MMC City Clerk	